



\$~R3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RC.REV. 240/2016, CM APPL. 16399/2016**  
CHABBO DEVI (DECEASED) THR LRS .....Petitioner  
Through: None.

versus

RAJENDER .....Respondent  
Through: None.

(R4)

+ **RC.REV. 249/2016, CM APPL. 16836/2016, CM APPL. 16837/2016**  
CHHABO DEVI .....Petitioner  
Through: None.

versus

SARLA .....Respondent  
Through: None.

(R5)

+ **RC.REV. 250/2016, CM APPL. 16839/2016, CM APPL. 16841/2016**  
CHABBO DEVI (DECEASED) THR LR .....Petitioner  
Through: None.

versus

KARAN SINGH (DECEASED) THR LRS .....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

%

**ORDER**  
**12.12.2024**



1. None appears for the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 06.02.2025 in the main list.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**DECEMBER 12, 2024/jn**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)