



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 240/2016

**CHABBO DEVI (DECEASED) THR LRS**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**RAJENDER AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **17.03.2025**

**CM No. 15490/2025 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner)**

Notice of the applications be issued to the respondents to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 22.04.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 17, 2025/yo**