



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 240/2016

**CHABBO DEVI (DECEASED) THR LRS**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

versus

**RAJENDER AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ganga Ram, Adv. for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **22.04.2025**

**CM No. 15490/2025 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased petitioner)**

Learned counsel for R-1 enters appearance and accepts notice. He submits that liberty be granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

It is further submitted by learned counsel for appellant that only R-1 is the contesting respondent and R-2 to 11 are only proforma party against whom there is no relief claim in the present appeal.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 26.08.2025 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 22, 2025/yo**