



\$~14 to 16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RC.REV. 240/2016 & CM APPL. 16399/2016 CM APPL.  
15490/2025

CHABBO DEVI (DECEASED) THR LRS .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

RAJENDER .....Respondent

Through:

+ RC.REV. 249/2016 & CM APPL. 16836/2016 CM APPL.  
16837/2016 CM APPL. 15663/2025

CHHABO DEVI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SARLA .....Respondent

Through:

+ RC.REV. 250/2016 & CM APPL. 16839/2016 CM APPL.  
16841/2016 CM APPL. 15491/2025

CHABBO DEVI (DECEASED) THR LR .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

KARAN SINGH (DECEASED) THR LRS .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **28.04.2025**

Re-notify before the learned Joint-Registrar on 26<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

The date of 18.09.2025 before the learned Joint-Registrar in RC.REV.

No. 249/2016, stands cancelled.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**APRIL 28, 2025**

ds