



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 240/2016 & CM APPL. 16399/2016

CHABBO DEVI (DECEASED) THR LRSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

versus

RAJENDER

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Issue Court notice to the respondent, without process fees, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, through counsel as well, returnable for the next date of hearing.
4. In the meantime, digitized copy of the Trial Court records be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 24.04.2026

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/ay/db