



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 240/2016 & CM APPL. 16399/2016

CHABBO DEVI (DECEASED) THR LRSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta and Mr. Vineet
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

RAJENDERRespondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 11.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 24, 2026/sn/sg