



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 240/2016 & CM APPL. 16399/2016

CHABBO DEVI (DECEASED) THR LRSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta & Mr. Prashant
Saxena, Advocates.

versus

RAJENDERRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Advocate.

3

+ RC.REV. 249/2016, CM APPL. 16836/2016 & CM APPL. 16837/2016
CHHABO DEVIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta & Mr. Prashant
Saxena, Advocates.

versus

SARLARespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.05.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for respondent submits that he has undergone cataract surgery, and therefore, is in a difficulty to argue these petitions today.
3. At request, renotify on 30.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 11, 2026/da